## Dekin Educational Trust 4525 Quadrel St Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

26 December 2024

Subject: The Dekin Educational Trust 2025 Scholarship Application

The Dekin Educational Trust is pleased to announce that applications are now available for a scholarship which will be awarded to a qualifying 2025 graduating high school senior.

The total first year amount of the scholarship is \$2,000.00 and may be renewed, at the discretion of the trustees, for subsequent academic years as long as the required criteria are meet and funds are available.

Candidates seeking to qualify for the scholarship must:

- 1) Be a U.S. citizen.
- 2) Be a resident of Lewis County, New York at the time of application.
- 3) Be enrolled for full-time study, at an accredited college or university with an identified academic plan leading to a Bachelor of Science degree in: Engineering or Nursing.

Each candidate must submit a written request for an application using the included form.

Written requests for an application must be <u>received</u> at the above address no later than March 15<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Sincerely,

Walter D. Dekin, Trustee Dekin Educational Trust

## Dekin Educational Trust Scholarship Application Request Form Completed request must be received by 15 March 2025. Requests received after that date will not be considered.

Requestor's full name:		
Last	Middle	First
Email Address:		
Telephone Number with area co	de:	
Appropriate models and a second a second and		
Permanent Address, Street City	State Zip Code:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and location of Communi	ty College/College/University	you will attend in the fall:
Degree being pursued, anticipate	ed nath to one of the targeted B	tachelor of Science degrees
please indicate Engineering or N	· -	eacheror or science degrees.
Submit request to:	en e	

Dekin Educational Trust 4525 Quadrel St Las Vegas, NV 89129